
 

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान,रायपुर (छत्तीसगढ़) 

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh) 

Tatibandh, GE Road, 

Raipur-492 099 (CG) 

www.aiimsraipur.edu.in 
Ph.0771-2572930, e-mail: se@aiimsraipur.edu.in 

No: 54(8017) SE/AIIMS/RPR/2015-16/NIQ/27                                                       Date: 18/03/2016 
 
  

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS 
 
Sealed Item Rates quotations for the below mentioned work are hereby invited by the 
undersigned from approved and eligible Contractors/Firms/Individuals having experience of 
similar work in central govt./State govt. department/Institution on or before Date:28/03/2016 at 
3.00 PM and the same will be opened on the same day at 3:30 PM. The right to reject any or all 
the quotations without assigning any reasons thereof shall rest with undersigned. The quotation 
papers can be seen/downloaded from the website www.aiimsraipur.edu.in  and same may be 
issued from the office of The Superintending Engineer, AIIMS Raipur  during the hours of 10:00 
AM to 5:00 PM every day except on Sunday & public holiday upto 28/03/2016 at 3.00 PM. 
 
Sl No NAME OF WORK EST. COST ` E.M.D ` TIME 

1 Proper Fixation of Foundation Stone of 
AIIMS Raipur 

59701.00 Nil 30 Days 

 
SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY 

 

Sl.  Description of items  Quantity Rate  Unit   Amount 
……………………………As PER SHEET ATTACHED…………………………. 

 
ADDITIONAL CONDITION:- 
 
1. Payment shall be made for the quantity measured & recorded in MB, nothing extra will be 

considered for payment. 
2. All the material, equipment, labour and safety arrangement etc. will be arranged by the 

contractor. Nothing will be issued by the department. 
3. Work is of urgent nature and should be completed within Thirteen (30) Days after award of 

work.  
4. The work shall be carried out as per CPWD specification with upto corrections slips and 

terms and conditions of work order. 
5. Agency shall comply the labour rules.   
6. All statuary taxes deduction shall be made as per provisions. 

 
 
 

 (Signature of Contractor)                   Issued to M/s /Shri_______________________________ 
 
 

 
Executive Engineer 

AIIMS, Raipur 

 
 
 

http://www.aiimsraipur.edu.in/


SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY 
Name of Work: - Proper Fixation of Foundation Stone of AIIMS Raipur. 

 

SL No Description Qty Unit Rate in ` Amount 
1 MARBLE WORK     In Figure In Words    
1.1 Providing and fixing 18 mm thick gang 

saw cut, mirror polished, premoulded and 
prepolished, machine cut for kitchen 
platforms, vanity counters, window sills, 
facias and similar locations of required 
size, approved shade, colour and texture 
laid over 20 mm thick base cement mortar 
1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), joints 
treated with white cement, mixed with 
matching pigment, epoxy touch ups, 
including rubbing, curing, moulding and 
polishing to edges to give high gloss finish 
etc. complete at all levels. 

    

 

    

1.1.1 Granite of any colour and shade          
1.1.1.1 Area of slab upto 0.50 sqm 1.5 sqm  

  
1.1.1.2 Area of slab over 0.50 sqm 2 sqm  

  
1.2 Providing edge moulding to 18 mm thick 

marble stone counters, Vanities etc., 
including machine polishing to edge to 
give high gloss finish etc. complete as per 
design approved by Engineer-in-Charge. 

    

 

  

1.2.1 Marble work 3 metre  
  

1.2.2 Granite work 3 metre  
  

1.3 Mirror polishing on marble work/Granite 
work/stone work where ever required to 
give high gloss finish complete. 

10 sqm 
 

  

1.4 Stone tile (polished) work for wall lining 
over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 
(1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and cement 
slurry @ 3.3 kg/sqm including pointing in 
white cement complete. 

    

 

  

1.4.1 8mm thick      
  

1.1.1.1 Granite of any colour and shade 3 sqm  
  

1.5 Providing and fixing machine cut, mirror/ 
eggshell polished , Marble stone work for 
wall lining (veneer work) including dado, 
skirting, risers of steps etc., in required 
design and pattern wherever required, 
stones of different finished surface texture, 
on 12 mm (average) thick cement mortar 
1:3 (1 cement: 3 oarse sand) laid and 
jointed with white cement slurry @ 3.3 
kg/sqm including pointing with white 
cement slurry admixed with pigment of 
matching shade, including rubbing, 
curing, polishing etc. all complete as per 
Architectural drawings, and as directed by 
the Engineer-in-Charge.a. 18 mm thick 

3 sqm 

 

  



Italian Marble stone slab,Perlato, Rosso 
verona, Fire Red or Dark Emperadore etc. 

2 
In graving work on marble/stone as per 
direction of Engineer in charge.  200 

Each 
Words 

 

  

3 
Letter writing on marble/stone as per 
direction of Engineer In charge.  200 

Each 
Words 

 

  

4 

Excavating holes more than 0.10 cum & up 
to 0.5 cum including getting out the 
excavated soil, then returning the soil as 
required in layers not exceeding 20cm in 
depth, including consolidating each 
deposited layer by ramming, watering etc, 
disposing of surplus excavated soil, as 
directed within a lead of 50 m and lift upto 
1.5 m. [a] all kinds of soil.  

5 each 

 

  

5 Supplying & filling black cotton/ good 
earth in excavated hole for plants.   

5 each 
 

  

6 

Supply and planting of healthy trees 
(Average 5 feet height) as given below: 
Free from diseases and of specified types 
and caliper and maintaining the same for a 
period of 3 months from the date of 
plantation including  stacking of trees and 
replacement of any casualty/defective 
plants during the maintenance period 
complete.  

    

 

  

6.1 SESHAM 1 each  
  

6.2 GUL MOHAR 1 each  
  

6.3 MUSUNDA 1 each  
  

6.4 CROTAN 1 each  
  

6.5 CHINA PALM 1 each  
  

  

NOTE: The list of trees given above is 
tentative and can be changed as per the 
site requirement. The list is given herewith 
to give general idea of the kind of plant 
materials or similar that would be used 
and is only for tendering/ quotation 
purpose.  

    

 

  

 TOTAL     
  

 
 
 

    (Signature of Contractor)                                                                             Executive Engineer
 AIIMS, Raipur 

 

 

         

 


